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UPDATE - Part 6

Subject: Email Dialog with Jesse Fowler/Martha Sharpe Bradley - Locker Room Use at the Rec Center.

This is an email dialog with Jesse Fowler, Chief David Adams, Luke Kinsland, and Martha Sharpe
Bradley, picking up where I left off with Part 5.  See on www.haywoodtp.net 

Part 5! Email dialog with Jesse Fowler, Chief David Adams, Luke Kinsland, and Martha Sharpe Bradley,
re: "Locker Room Use at the Waynesville Recreation Center". Perpetuating a hoax and Lying by
Omission? Martha Sharpe Bradley and Jesse Fowler have gone dark. 8/1/2023...

https://www.haywoodtp.net/pubII/230801EmailDialogFowlerBradleyPart5.pdf 

Martha Sharpe Bradley and Jesse Fowler have gone dark!

WPD Chief David Adams invited me to come over to the Rec Center, to finally satisfy my original Request
for Public Information sent to Martha Sharpe Bradley on 7/26/2023.  We met with Luke Kinsland, head
of the Rec Center, and I was accompanied by Terry Ramey, Haywood County Commissioner.  I was provided
access to both the Women’s locker room and sauna, for the purpose of taking pictures.

Neither Martha Sharpe Bradley nor Jesse Fowler attended this 3:00 pm meeting.  I was also informed that
I was the first to review this video, as Cory Vaillancourt had not seen it.  Why on God’s Green Earth would
Cory Vaillancourt want to review this video?  It does not fit his narrative.

We reviewed the surveillance security video for the afternoon of 7/12/2023 on Luke Kinsland’s computer
in his office.

Before the email dialog, which summarizes the meeting, let’s take a look at the Women’s Locker Room and
the Sauna, [re: WPD incident reports WPD2301051 and WPD2301038].
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Rec Center Women’s Locker Room
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Rec Center Sauna

Email summarizing the meeting and new Request for Public Information.

Subject: New Request for Public Information, re: Rec Center Women's Locker Room. #30
Date: Thu, 3 Aug 2023 09:32:34 -0400
From: Monroe Miller
To: Luke Kinsland <lukekinsland@waynesvillenc.gov>, David Adams <dadams@waynesvillenc.gov>,

Rob Hites <rhites@waynesvillenc.gov>
CC: Gary Caldwell <gcaldwell@waynesvillenc.gov>, Jon Feichter <jfeichter@waynesvillenc.gov>,

Anthony Sutton <asutton@waynesvillenc.gov>, Julia Freeman <jfreeman@waynesvillenc.gov>,
Chuck Dickson <cdickson@waynesvillenc.gov>, Brandon Gilmore <bgilmore@waynesvillenc.gov>,
Martha Sharpe Bradley <martha@sosharpe.com>, Jesse Fowler <jfowler@waynesvillenc.gov>,
Terry Ramey <terry.ramey@haywoodcountync.gov>

Chief Adams and Mr. Kinsland,

Chief Adams, I appreciate you setting up the meeting for me, accompanied by Terry Ramey, Haywood
County Commissioner, to come to the Rec Center yesterday to:

• View the security surveillance video for the afternoon of 7/12/2023 in Luke Kinsland's office,
• Escort me into the women's locker room for the purpose of taking photographs (without my having to

resort to wearing Martha Sharpe Bradley's string bikini), re: incident report WPD2301051,
• Escort me to the sauna room for the purpose of taking photographs, re: incident report WPD2301038.

(Martha Sharpe Bradley and Jesse Fowler were not present at this meeting).

Mr. Kinsland,

While you were guiding us through the security surveillance video for the afternoon of 7/12/2023, and
specifically, the single video recording showing the hallway leading to the family changing room and the
women's locker room, there were three key moments.

• 12:42 pm. Two underage females along with their guardian entered the women's locker room.  The
women's locker room as two entrances/exits.  The first from the hallway behind the reception desk,
monitored by the video we reviewed, and another separate access to the pool area.  It is presumed that
the two underage females changed clothes, left the locker room for an hour of pool fun/enjoyment. 
These people were identified by Chief Adams as those that appear in the new/amended incident report
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(WPD2301051).

• 1:51 pm.  Three  he/him/her/she/they/them/it/whatever transgender female's (?) entered the women's
locker room.  Two were big women, and a third, in a butch haircut, blue striped pants and top, and tattoos
up and down her arms and back, (blue hair ?), walked in together.  These people were identified by Chief
Adams as those that appear in the new/amended incident report (WPD2301051).

• 1:58:03 pm.  Seven (7) minutes later, three (3) underage females exited the women's locker room.  One
was older than the other two. These minors were identified by Chief Adams as those that appear in the
new/amended incident report (WPD2301051).

Request for Public Information.  I would like a copy of the security surveillance video for both the morning
of 7/12, from 9:00 am through 9:45 am, and, the security surveillance video for the afternoon of 7/12 from
the time period of 12:30 pm through 2: 30 pm.

Additionally, please provide screen shots of the security surveillance video described above, and also, screen
shots of the he/him/her/she/they/them/it/whatever transgender male who entered and exited the family
changing room in the yellow string bikini with nice boobs, as identified originally to me by Jesse Fowler and
Martha Sharpe Bradley.  This is the same person who was identified as entering the sauna on 7/18, re:
WPD2301038.

You did not provide that requested information during our meeting, indicating you had to get approval from
Rob Hites, City Manager and your boss.

Let me be clear, you, not Rob Hites, are the custodian of the Public Information I have requested.  Rob Hites
has no authority to approve or deny my receiving that public information.  Rob Hites would have to seek an
opinion from the City Attorney, Martha Sharpe Bradley, who has gone dark.

Let me know when I can expect to receive this Public Information.

Thank you,

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.

I’m certain there is going to be a Part 7.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
Haywood County Taxpayer
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